

mmusy (NDB)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134
KamalPul To KamalPul Mahadalit

DIVISION

Bipin Buildtech Private Limited

SUB-DIVISION

सिफा

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1h.2.No-(1331)

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) Providing & fixing of working benchmark do do -					
(a) Benchmark 01 No. per km					
TMB, P-S = 2 Nos					
(a) $4672.82 / \text{No.} = \text{Rs. } 9346 = 00$					
(b) Reference pillar 04 Nos. per km					
TMB, P-S = 6 Nos					
(a) $2164.46 / \text{No} = \text{Rs. } 12987 = 00$					
(2/2) Clearing & grubbing Road land including uprooting do do -					
TMB P-S = 1.085 Ha					
(a) $72697.86 / \text{Ha} = \text{Rs. } 78877 = 00$					
(3/3) Cutting of trees including cutting of trunks, branches and removal of stumps					
(a) Cirth above 300mm to 600 mm					
TMB P-S = 12 Nos					
(a) $345.76 / \text{No} = \text{Rs. } 4149 = 00$					
(b) Cirth above 600mm to 900 mm					
TMB P-S = 3 Nos.					
(a) $606.08 / \text{No} = \text{Rs. } 1818 = 00$					
(4/4) Removal of Telephone/electric Poles and lines do do -					
TMB P-S = 8 Nos					
(a) $228.79 / \text{No} = \text{Rs. } 1830 = 00$					
(5/7) Const. of embankment with approved material Lead upto 100m do do -					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
TMB, P-6 = 1218.35 m ³					
② 175.01/m ³ = Rs. 213223 = ∞					
6/8 Const. of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit — lead upto 1000m — do — do					
TMB, P-6 = 812.234 m ³					
③ 258.52/m ³ = Rs. 209979 = ∞					
7/9 Const. of subgrade & earthen shoulder — do — do					
TMB, P-6 = 2651.28 m ³					
TMB, P-21 = 118.44 m ³					
TMB, P-23 = 622.01 m ³					
TMB, P-24 = 225.39 m ³					
					3391.73 m ³
					3617.12 m ³
④ 262.06/m ³ = 9,47,902 = ∞					
8/10 construction of granular sub-base by well graded — do — do					
TMB, P-6 = 988.20 m ³					
TMB, P-21 = 60.35 m ³					
TMB, P-25 = 33.48 m ³					
Total = 1082.53 m ³					
⑤ 2732.22/m ³ = Rs. 29,57,710 = ∞					
9/11 WBM grading - 3					
TMB, P-11 = 343.125 m ³					
TMB, P-22 = 21.29 m ³					
TMB, P-26 = 80.38 m ³					
Total = 444.79 m ³					
Limit = 444.66 m ³					
⑥ 4106.01/m ³ = Rs. 18,25,778 = ∞					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10/29) Excavation in foundation					
do — do —					
TMB, P-9 =					74.234 m ³
TMB, P-12 =					261.624 m ³
					335.858 m ³
@ 410.66/m ³ = Rs.					1,37,923 = 00
(11/30) Sand Filling in foundation, Trenches — do — do —					
TMB, P-9 =					1.01 m ³
TMB, P-12 =					17.038 m ³
					18.048 m ³
@ 591.17/m ³ = Rs.					10669 = 00

(12/31) Brick flat Soling in foundation flooring — do — do —					
TMB, P-12 =					170.364 m ²
@ 328.00/m ² = Rs.					55879 = 00
(13/32) Providing M15 PCC (1:2:5) as levelling course do — do —					
TMB, P-9 =					10.956 m ³
TMB, P-13 =					48.899 m ³
					59.865 m ³
@ 6632.35/m ³ = Rs.					397046 = 0
(14/33) PCC M15 (1:2:5) for plain concrete in open foundation — do — do —					
TMB, P-10 =					35.04 m ³
TMB, P-13 =					109.329 m ³
Continuation					149.369 m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② 6632.35 / m ³ = Rs. 957506 = 00					
(15/34) Plain / Reinforced concrete in substructure					do - do -
TMB, P-10					= 22.688 m ³
TMB, P-13					= 100.892 m ³
					123.58 m ³
② 7139.76 / m ³ = Rs. 88,2332 = 00					
(16/35) Plain reinforced concrete (M-20) in substructure					do - do
TMB, P-11					= 5.200 m ³
TMB, P-14					= 19.129 m ³
					= 24.329 m ³
② 7658.16 / m ³ = Rs. 1,86,315 = 00					
(17/36) Providing RCC M25 in deck slab					do - do -
TMB, P-11					= 3.686 m ³
TMB, P-14					= 38.507 m ³
					42.19 m ³
② 8899.07 / m ³ = Rs. 375452 = 00					
(18/37) S/F / Placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structure					do - do -
TMB, P-10					= 0.5406 MT
TMB, P-14					= 4.05 MT
					= 4.5906 MT
② 84039.43 / MT = Rs. 385791 = 00					
(19/40) Providing weepholes in abutment					do - do -

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
TMB, P-11 =	2 No.				
TMB, P-14 =	6 No.				
	8 No.				
② 549.91 / No. =	Rs 4399 = 00				
(21/12) Prime Coat (low Porosity) SS-1					
TMB, P-22 =	4856.87 m ²				
② 60.77 / m ² =	Rs. 295151 = 00				
(22/13) Tack coat Providing and applying do-do —					
TMB, P-23 =	4856.87 m ²				
② 20.89 / m ² =	Rs. 101460 = 00				
(23/14) mix seal surfacing Type-B Providing, Laying and rolling do-do —					
TMB, P-23 =	4856.87 m ²				
② 4857.75 / m ² =					
② 262.85 / m ² =	Rs. 12,76,628 = 00				
(24/5) Const. of Embankment Box cutting excavation for roadway do-do —					
TMB, P-24 =	21 m ³				
② 103.85 / m ³ =	Rs. 2180.00 ± 00				
(25/6) Const. of embankment with material obtained from roadway cutting do-do —					
TMB, P-24 =	12.6 m ³				
② 60.83 / m ³ =	Rs. 766 = 00				
(26/15) construction of cement concrete pavement do-do —					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
TMB, P-26, =	171.49				m ³
Unit	171.36				m ³
(a) 7990.64/m ³ =	RS. 1369276				=
(27/22) Road Marking with hot applied Thermoplastic compound on BT surface — do — do —					
TMB, P-27, =	254				m ²
(a) 825.75/m ² =	RS. 209740				= 00
(28/23) Road marking with hot applied Thermoplastic compound on PCC surface — do — do —					
TMB, P-27 =	56				m ²
(a) 932.76/m ² =	RS. 52234				= 00
(29/24) Puddle Strips					
(a) Premix Bituminous carpet.					
TMB, P-27 =	13.50				m ²
(a) 262.85/m ² =	RS. 3548				= 00
(b) Road marking Paint.					
TMB, P-27 =	13.50				m ²
(a) 825.75/m ² =	RS. 11147				= 00
(30/39) Providing weep holes in abutment do — do —					
TMB, P-11 =	20				Nos.
TMB, P-14 =	24				Nos.
	44				Nos.
(a) 145.65/No. =	RS. 6409				= 00
					= RS. 1,29,85,450 = 00
Add GST 18% =	RS. 23,37,381				= 00
Add L.C 1% =	RS. 129854				= 00
Continuation					
					= RS. 1,54,52,685 = 00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F. =	1	54.52	685		= 00
S.F. (+) =	(100675 + 92749 + 43002)				
Below 10% as					= Rs. 16076111 = 00
Per Agreement (+) =					Rs. 236426 = 00
					= Rs. 15689111 = 00
Less (10.00%) as					= (-) Rs. 1568911 = 00
Per Agreement					= Rs. 14120200 = 00
Deduction of (-) =					Rs. 9439279 = 00
Previous payment					Rs. 4680921 = 00

Am
09/11/25
A.E.

Material Statement

E/W	—	965.84 m ³	@ 35.01/m ³
C/SB	—		
53 mm to 9.5 mm	—	56.60 m ³	@ 915.67/m ³
9.5 mm to 2.36 mm	—	22.64 m ³	@ 424.21/m ³
Coarse sand	—	33.96 m ³	@ 494.00/m ³
LBM Ckr-3:			
53 mm to 22.4 mm	—	123.02 m ³	@ 1080.50/m ³
Stone screening	—	24.40 m ³	@ 424.21/m ³
SS-1	=	4.128 MT	
RS-1	=	1.335 MT	
SS-90	=	9.228 MT	
Gravel Plastic	—		
PCC/RCC			
Crushed Stone	—	154.24 m ³	@ 886.00/m ³
Coarse sand	—	77.112 m ³	@ 494.00/m ³

Continuation

Am
09/11/25
A.E.